
                                                                                                                         
 

 

PRESS RELEASE 
 

Reconstitution of S&P BSE Indices 
MUMBAI, DECEMBER 11, 2020:  Asia Index Private Limited announces reconstitution results for 
the below mentioned indices. Effective at the open of Monday, December 21, 2020, following 

changes will be made to the below indices:  

Index Name 
Number of 

Adds 
Number of 

Drops 

S&P BSE 500 8 8 

S&P BSE 200 5 5 

S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR) 11 11 

S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR) 15 15 

S&P BSE 250 LargeMidCap Index (INR) 7 7 

S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR) 12 12 

S&P BSE 100 LargeCap TMC (INR) 4 4 

S&P BSE SENSEX 50 TMC (INR) 4 4 

S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR) 9 8 

S&P BSE GREENEX 2 2 

S&P BSE AUTO 1 1 

S&P BSE TECK 3 2 

S&P BSE CAPITAL GOODS 1 2 

S&P BSE CONSUMER DURABLES 3 2 

S&P BSE CARBONEX 6 5 

S&P BSE Diversified Financials Revenue Growth Index 
(INR) 

3 5 

S&P BSE Information Technology 1 1 

S&P BSE Industrials 2 1 

S&P BSE 100 ESG Index (INR) 0 4 

S&P BSE AllCap 0 1 

S&P BSE MidSmallCap 0 1 

S&P BSE SmallCap 0 1 

S&P BSE Basic Materials 0 1 

S&P BSE Consumer Discretionary Goods & Services 0 1 

S&P BSE IPO 0 2 

 
Please note there are no changes to S&P BSE METAL, S&P BSE POWER, S&P BSE CPSE, 
S&P BSE PSU, S&P BSE OIL & GAS, S&P BSE REALTY and S&P BSE SME IPO Indices. 
 
Please refer to the attached excel file for the list of Adds/Drops. 
 
These actions have been included in tonight’s end-of day corporate action files (*.SDE). 

Please contact Client Services at index_services@spglobal.com with any questions or requests 
for further information. 


Sheet1

				INDEX NAME		ADDS						INDEX NAME		DROPS

		EFFECTIVE DATE				EXCHANGE TICKER		COMPANY						EXCHANGE TICKER		COMPANY

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 500		532756		Mahindra CIE Automotive Ltd				S&P BSE 500		539889		Parag Milk Foods Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 500		524164		IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Ltd				S&P BSE 500		533269		VA Tech Wabag Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 500		532899		Kaveri Seed Co Ltd				S&P BSE 500		514043		Himatsingka Seide

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 500		531768		Poly Medicure Ltd				S&P BSE 500		531426		Tamilnadu Newsprint & Papers

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 500		512529		Sequent Scientific Ltd				S&P BSE 500		531548		Somany Ceramics Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 500		505509		Responsive Industries Ltd.				S&P BSE 500		534809		PC Jeweller Ltd.

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 500		532790		Tanla Solutions Ltd				S&P BSE 500		535322		Repco Home Finance Ltd.

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 500		533655		Triveni Turbine Limited				S&P BSE 500		542484		Arvind Fashions Ltd

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 200		541154		Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd				S&P BSE 200		535789		Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 200		500483		Tata Communications Ltd				S&P BSE 200		500877		Apollo Tyres Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 200		533573		Alembic Pharmaceuticals Ltd				S&P BSE 200		532234		National Aluminium Co Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 200		532388		Indian Overseas Bank				S&P BSE 200		532922		Edelweiss Financial Services Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 200		500027		Atul Ltd.				S&P BSE 200		540064		Future Retail Ltd

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		532134		Bank of Baroda				S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		541450		Adani Green Energy Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		533098		NHPC Ltd				S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		533398		Muthoot Finance Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		505537		Zee Entertainment Enterprises Ltd				S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		500800		Tata Consumer Products Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		511218		Shriram Transport Finance Co Ltd				S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		500488		Abbott India Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		540222		Laurus Labs Ltd				S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		532922		Edelweiss Financial Services Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		542726		Indiamart Intermesh Limited				S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		500109		Mangalore Refinery & Petrochemicals Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		506820		AstraZeneca Pharm India				S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		540064		Future Retail Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		532504		Navin Fluorine International Ltd.				S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		532498		Shriram City Union Finance Ltd.

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		506401		Deepak Nitrite Limited				S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		539978		Quess Corp Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		540699		Dixon Technologies (India) Ltd				S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		500840		EIH Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		542650		Metropolis Healthcare Ltd				S&P BSE 150 MidCap Index (INR)		540173		PNB Housing Finance Ltd

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		532922		Edelweiss Financial Services Ltd				S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		540222		Laurus Labs Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		500109		Mangalore Refinery & Petrochemicals Ltd				S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		542726		Indiamart Intermesh Limited

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		540064		Future Retail Ltd				S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		506820		AstraZeneca Pharm India

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		532498		Shriram City Union Finance Ltd.				S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		532504		Navin Fluorine International Ltd.

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		539978		Quess Corp Ltd				S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		506401		Deepak Nitrite Limited

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		533655		Triveni Turbine Limited				S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		540699		Dixon Technologies (India) Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		532756		Mahindra CIE Automotive Ltd				S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		542650		Metropolis Healthcare Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		500840		EIH Ltd				S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		539889		Parag Milk Foods Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		540173		PNB Housing Finance Ltd				S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		533269		VA Tech Wabag Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		524164		IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Ltd				S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		514043		Himatsingka Seide

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		532899		Kaveri Seed Co Ltd				S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		531426		Tamilnadu Newsprint & Papers

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		531768		Poly Medicure Ltd				S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		531548		Somany Ceramics Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		512529		Sequent Scientific Ltd				S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		534809		PC Jeweller Ltd.

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		505509		Responsive Industries Ltd.				S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		535322		Repco Home Finance Ltd.

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		532790		Tanla Solutions Ltd				S&P BSE 250 SmallCap Index (INR)		542484		Arvind Fashions Ltd

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 LargeMidCap Index (INR)		540222		Laurus Labs Ltd				S&P BSE 250 LargeMidCap Index (INR)		532922		Edelweiss Financial Services Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 LargeMidCap Index (INR)		542726		Indiamart Intermesh Limited				S&P BSE 250 LargeMidCap Index (INR)		500109		Mangalore Refinery & Petrochemicals Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 LargeMidCap Index (INR)		506820		AstraZeneca Pharm India				S&P BSE 250 LargeMidCap Index (INR)		540064		Future Retail Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 LargeMidCap Index (INR)		532504		Navin Fluorine International Ltd.				S&P BSE 250 LargeMidCap Index (INR)		532498		Shriram City Union Finance Ltd.

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 LargeMidCap Index (INR)		506401		Deepak Nitrite Limited				S&P BSE 250 LargeMidCap Index (INR)		539978		Quess Corp Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 LargeMidCap Index (INR)		540699		Dixon Technologies (India) Ltd				S&P BSE 250 LargeMidCap Index (INR)		500840		EIH Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 250 LargeMidCap Index (INR)		542650		Metropolis Healthcare Ltd				S&P BSE 250 LargeMidCap Index (INR)		540173		PNB Housing Finance Ltd

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		532134		Bank of Baroda				S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		541450		Adani Green Energy Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		533098		NHPC Ltd				S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		533398		Muthoot Finance Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		505537		Zee Entertainment Enterprises Ltd				S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		500800		Tata Consumer Products Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		511218		Shriram Transport Finance Co Ltd				S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		500488		Abbott India Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		533655		Triveni Turbine Limited				S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		539889		Parag Milk Foods Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		532756		Mahindra CIE Automotive Ltd				S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		533269		VA Tech Wabag Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		524164		IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Ltd				S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		514043		Himatsingka Seide

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		532899		Kaveri Seed Co Ltd				S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		531426		Tamilnadu Newsprint & Papers

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		531768		Poly Medicure Ltd				S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		531548		Somany Ceramics Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		512529		Sequent Scientific Ltd				S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		534809		PC Jeweller Ltd.

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		505509		Responsive Industries Ltd.				S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		535322		Repco Home Finance Ltd.

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		532790		Tanla Solutions Ltd				S&P BSE 400 MidSmallCap Index (INR)		542484		Arvind Fashions Ltd

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 100 LargeCap TMC (INR)		533398		Muthoot Finance Ltd				S&P BSE 100 LargeCap TMC (INR)		532134		Bank of Baroda

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 100 LargeCap TMC (INR)		500800		Tata Consumer Products Ltd				S&P BSE 100 LargeCap TMC (INR)		533098		NHPC Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 100 LargeCap TMC (INR)		541450		Adani Green Energy Ltd				S&P BSE 100 LargeCap TMC (INR)		505537		Zee Entertainment Enterprises Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE 100 LargeCap TMC (INR)		500488		Abbott India Ltd				S&P BSE 100 LargeCap TMC (INR)		511218		Shriram Transport Finance Co Ltd

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE SENSEX 50 TMC (INR)		500124		Dr Reddy's Laboratories Ltd				S&P BSE SENSEX 50 TMC (INR)		500295		Vedanta Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE SENSEX 50 TMC (INR)		532488		Divi's Laboratories Ltd				S&P BSE SENSEX 50 TMC (INR)		500470		Tata Steel Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE SENSEX 50 TMC (INR)		540133		ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Company Ltd				S&P BSE SENSEX 50 TMC (INR)		500570		Tata Motors Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE SENSEX 50 TMC (INR)		540716		ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd				S&P BSE SENSEX 50 TMC (INR)		532187		IndusInd Bank Ltd

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		533398		Muthoot Finance Ltd				S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		500124		Dr Reddy's Laboratories Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		500295		Vedanta Ltd				S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		532488		Divi's Laboratories Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		500800		Tata Consumer Products Ltd				S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		540133		ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Company Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		500470		Tata Steel Ltd				S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		540716		ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		500570		Tata Motors Ltd				S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		532134		Bank of Baroda

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		570001		Tata Motors Ltd DVR				S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		533098		NHPC Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		532187		IndusInd Bank Ltd				S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		505537		Zee Entertainment Enterprises Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		541450		Adani Green Energy Ltd				S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		511218		Shriram Transport Finance Co Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE SENSEX Next 50 TMC (INR)		500488		Abbott India Ltd				--		--		--

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE GREENEX		540777		HDFC Life Insurance Company Ltd				S&P BSE GREENEX		500302		Piramal Enterprises Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE GREENEX		500470		Tata Steel Ltd				S&P BSE GREENEX		540719		SBI Life Insurance Company Ltd

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE AUTO		500495		Escorts Ltd				S&P BSE AUTO		500480		Cummins India Ltd

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE TECK		542752		Affle (India) Ltd				S&P BSE TECK		532705		Jagran Prakashan Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE TECK		532798		Network 18 Media & Investments Ltd				S&P BSE TECK		542726		Indiamart Intermesh Limited

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE TECK		532790		Tanla Solutions Ltd				--		--		--

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE CAPITAL GOODS		522113		Timken India Ltd.				S&P BSE CAPITAL GOODS		534309		NBCC (India) Ltd

		21-Dec-20		--		--		--				S&P BSE CAPITAL GOODS		509488		Graphite India Ltd.

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE CONSUMER DURABLES		540699		Dixon Technologies (India) Ltd				S&P BSE CONSUMER DURABLES		540203		Sheela Foam Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE CONSUMER DURABLES		500031		Bajaj Electricals Ltd				S&P BSE CONSUMER DURABLES		517385		Symphony Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE CONSUMER DURABLES		540902		Amber Enterprises India Ltd				--		--		--

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE CARBONEX		541450		Adani Green Energy Ltd				S&P BSE CARBONEX		500086		Exide Industries Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE CARBONEX		540716		ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd				S&P BSE CARBONEX		526371		NMDC Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE CARBONEX		541153		Bandhan Bank Ltd				S&P BSE CARBONEX		532134		Bank of Baroda

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE CARBONEX		533155		Jubilant FoodWorks Ltd				S&P BSE CARBONEX		540065		RBL Bank Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE CARBONEX		523642		PI Industries Ltd				S&P BSE CARBONEX		532720		Mahindra & Mahindra Financial Services Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE CARBONEX		500420		Torrent Pharmaceuticals Ltd				--		--		--

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE Diversified Financials Revenue Growth Index (INR)		534091		Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited				S&P BSE Diversified Financials Revenue Growth Index (INR)		535789		Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE Diversified Financials Revenue Growth Index (INR)		532174		ICICI Bank Ltd				S&P BSE Diversified Financials Revenue Growth Index (INR)		501301		Tata Investment Corp Ltd

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE Diversified Financials Revenue Growth Index (INR)		500469		Federal Bank Ltd				S&P BSE Diversified Financials Revenue Growth Index (INR)		541179		ICICI Securities Ltd

		21-Dec-20		--		--		--				S&P BSE Diversified Financials Revenue Growth Index (INR)		500490		Bajaj Holdings and Investment Ltd

		21-Dec-20		--		--		--				S&P BSE Diversified Financials Revenue Growth Index (INR)		535322		Repco Home Finance Ltd.

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE Information Technology		542726		Indiamart Intermesh Limited				S&P BSE Information Technology		533339		Zen Technologies Ltd

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE Industrials		533339		Zen Technologies Ltd				S&P BSE Industrials		500241		Kirloskar Brothers

		21-Dec-20		S&P BSE Industrials		500227		Jindal Poly Films Ltd.				--		--		--

		--		--		--		--		--		--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		--		--		--				S&P BSE 100 ESG Index (INR)		526371		NMDC Ltd

		21-Dec-20		--		--		--				S&P BSE 100 ESG Index (INR)		532134		Bank of Baroda

		21-Dec-20		--		--		--				S&P BSE 100 ESG Index (INR)		532720		Mahindra & Mahindra Financial Services Ltd

		21-Dec-20		--		--		--				S&P BSE 100 ESG Index (INR)		500086		Exide Industries Ltd

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		--		--		--				S&P BSE AllCap		500241		Kirloskar Brothers

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		--		--		--				S&P BSE MidSmallCap		500241		Kirloskar Brothers

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		--		--		--				S&P BSE SmallCap		500241		Kirloskar Brothers

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		--		--		--				S&P BSE Basic Materials		500227		Jindal Poly Films Ltd.

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		--		--		--				S&P BSE Consumer Discretionary Goods & Services		542726		Indiamart Intermesh Limited

		--		--		--		--				--		--		--

		21-Dec-20		--		--		--				S&P BSE IPO		542867		CSB Bank Ltd

		21-Dec-20		--		--		--				S&P BSE IPO		542904		Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Ltd
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About ASIA INDEX PRIVATE LIMITED  

Asia Index Pvt. Ltd is a 50-50 partnership between S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, the world’s 
largest provider of financial market indices, and BSE Ltd, Asia’s oldest stock exchange and 
home to the iconic SENSEX index – a leading indicator of Indian equity market performance. 
Asia Index Pvt. Ltd, which combines the benchmarks, market intelligence, and insights of both 
parent companies, each established more than 115 years ago, aims to provide a full array of 
indices enabling global and domestic investors to participate in South Asia’s vibrant economies. 
The Company is best known for calculating, publishing, and maintaining a diverse family of 
Asian indices under the umbrella brand, S&P BSE Indices. 

About BSE 

BSE (formerly Bombay Stock Exchange) established in 1875, is Asia’s first & now the 
world’s fastest Stock Exchange with a speed of 6 microseconds. BSE is India’s leading 
exchange group and has played a prominent role in developing the Indian capital market. BSE 
is a corporatized and demutualised entity, with a broad shareholder base that includes the 
leading global exchange- Deutsche Bourse, as a strategic partner. BSE provides an efficient 
and transparent market for trading in equity, debt instruments, equity derivatives, currency 
derivatives, commodity derivatives, interest rate derivatives, mutual funds and stock lending and 
borrowing.  
 
BSE also has a dedicated platform for trading in equities of small and medium enterprises 
(SMEs) that has been highly successful. BSE also has a dedicated MF distribution platform BSE 
StAR MF which is India Largest Mutual Funds Distribution Infrastructure. BSE launched 
commodity derivatives trading in Gold, Silver, Copper, Oman Crude Oil Guar Gum, Guar Seeds 
& Turmeric. 
 
BSE provides a host of other services to capital market participants including risk management, 
clearing, settlement, market data services and education. It has a global reach with customers 
around the world and a nation-wide presence. BSE’s systems and processes are designed to 
safeguard market integrity, drive the growth of the Indian capital market and stimulate 
innovation and competition across all market segments.  
 
Indian Clearing Corporation Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of BSE, acts as the central 
counterparty to all trades executed on the BSE trading platform and provides full novation, 
guaranteeing the settlement of all bonafide trades executed. BSE Institute Ltd, another fully 
owned subsidiary of BSE runs one of the most respected capital market educational institutes in 
the country. Central Depository Services Ltd. (CDSL), associate company of BSE, is one of the 
two Depositories in India.   

About S&P DOW JONES INDICES  

S&P Dow Jones Indices is the largest global resource for essential index-based concepts, data 
and research, and home to iconic financial market indicators, such as the S&P 500® and the 
Dow Jones Industrial Average®. More assets are invested in products based on our indices 
than products based on indices from any other provider in the world. Since Charles Dow 
invented the first index in 1884, S&P DJI has become home to over 1,000,000 indices across 
the spectrum of asset classes that have helped define the way investors measure and trade the 
markets. 



                                                                                                                         
 

 

S&P Dow Jones Indices is a division of S&P Global (NYSE: SPGI), which provides essential 
intelligence for individuals, companies, and governments to make decisions with confidence. 
For more information, visit www.spdji.com. 
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